508844613 10/31/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI601284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ideal Industries, Inc.	10/18/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cree Lighting USA LLC	
Street Address:	9201 Washington Avenue	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9629227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8778121249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919)238-2300 Email: jalkove@wt-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** Benjamin S. Withrow Address Line 1: 76 Hunter Street

Address Line 2: Ste 200

Address Line 4: Apex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2294-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Alkove
SIGNATURE:	Jennifer Alkove
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_for_9629227_Audacy3_Complete_v2#page1.tiff source=Assignment for 9629227 Audacy3 Complete v2#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069090 FRAME: 0942 508844613

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a legal entity organized under the laws of the U.S.A., having a place of business at Becker Place, Sycamore, Illinois, 60178, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the proprietor of Patent listed below (hereinafter referred to as "Patent");

U.S. Pat. Appln. No.	U.S. Patent No.
14/794,272	9,629,227

WHEREAS, CREE LIGHTING USA LLC, a legal entity organized under the laws of the U.S.A., having a place of business at 9201 Washington Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53406, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests of the Assignor with respect to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interests with respect to the Patent, including but not limited to the right to claim damages and seek all other remedies against any third party's infringement of the Patent that occurred prior to the assignment of the Patent, the right and interests to claim priority related to the Patent as well as all other emoluments, interests, profits, and benefits arising therefrom. The Assignee agrees to receive the assignment of the Patent as stated above.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer(s).

ASSIGNOR: IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

DocuSigned by:	
By Jeff liebling	Date18 October 2024
Name (Print):	
Title: General Counsel	

- 1 -

ASSIGNEE: CREE LIGHTING USA LLC